FREDERICK UNIVERSITY

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: Frederick University

Surname: Christofides

Name: George

Rank/Position: Special Teaching Staff

School: Business And Law

Department: Law

Scientific Domain: Licensed Lawyer/Tort Law and Interpretation of Legal Terminology/Civil Procedure

Academic qualifications
Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)

LLM 1995 University of Lancaster Law Cyprus: The way to EU Accession
LLB 1994 University of Lancaster Law

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
2014 Present Frederick University Nicosia Special Teaching Staff
2010 Present Orphanides, Christofides & Nicosia Partner/Executive
CoLLC Director
2000 2010 LLPO Nicosia Partner
1996 1999 Chrysafinis & Polyviou Nicosia Associate

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc.
Ref. Year Title Other authors Journal and Vol. Pages
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Number

Exhibitions

Ref.
Number

1

2014

2012

1995

2018

2018

2018
2018

Date

15/12/2018

15/2/2018-
16/2/2018

22/3/2018-
24/3/2018

17/5/2018

22/6/2018
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Problems of Lending In Swiss
Francs

Developments of Sports
Sector in Cyprus

Cyprus: The Way to EU
Accession

GDPR and Codes of Conduct
in the Legal & Medical
Profession

Charter of European Union &
the Rights of Employees

GDPR & Court Procedures
GDPR & Legal Profession

Topic

GDPR and Legal Rights

“Protection of Fundamental Rights:
Contemporary Issues in the EU”

The Charter of Fundamental Rights

Protection of Human Rights -
Contemporary Issues in the
European Area

General Data Protection Foundation

The GDPR Regulations and
Contemporary Needs

International / Local

International

Local

Local

International

Local

Local

Frederick University

Publisher /
Conference

DIAS publishers

Corporate
International

Lancaster University
Journal

KDEOD

KDEOD

KDEOD
KDEOD

Location

Frederick
University

Centre of
International &
European
Financial Law and
Frederick
University

Frederick
University

Thessaloniki,
Greece

Frederick
University

Cyprus Bar
Association

11

65

12

19
22

Role in Exhibition

Speaker

Speaker

Speaker

Speaker

Speaker

Participant



7 10/7/2018 Data Privacy %Protection Local Cyprus Participant

8 2/2018 Mediators Foundation Education Local Frederick Participant
University
9 6/2017 The Business of Football Local Cyprus Participant
10 3/2017 Personal Data and Betting Local Cyprus Partcipant
11 3/2017 Youth and Betting: Safe Gaming Local Cyprus Partcipant
Research Projects
Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role
Number
1 2004, 2012, 2013 Optical Council Legislation House of Draft primary and secondary
Parliament bills
2 2010, 2012 Electricity Law House of Draft primary and secondary
Parliament bills
3 2011 Cyprus News Agency Legislation House of Draft primary and secondary
Parliament bills
4 2012, 2014 National Betting Law and Legislations House of Draft primary and secondary
Parliament bills

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees

Ref. Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities
Number

1 2010-present Cyprus Energy Appointed Lawyer
Regulatory Authority

2 2013-present National Betting Appointed Lawyer

3 2015-present CAS Arbitrator Court of Arbitrator for Sports

4 2016-present Cyprus Basketball Single Judge Disciplinary Tribunal
Association

5 12/2017 Disciplinary Tribunal Member Local Football Associations
of Cyprus

6 2/2018 Ministry of Justice Registered Mediator

7 2010-2014 Cyprus Basketball Elected President of the Appellate
Association Body
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8 2009-2013 Safecap Investments | Non-Executive Director

9 2006-2010 Cyprus Football Lawyer
Agent’s Association
10 2006-2010 Nicosia Bar Council Elected Member

Awards / International Recognition

Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number
1 2010-2011 Sports Law Firm of the Year in Cyprus Clients’ choice

Other Achievements

Ref. Date Title Key Activities:
Number
1 2/2018 Registered Mediator Mediation, Negotiation skills
2 6/2018 CAS Ad Hoc Division for the FIFA World Sports Arbitrator
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